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INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE AND UPGRADATION SCHEME
Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects, implemented under the Industrial Infrastructure Upgradation Scheme (IIUS) during the 10th Five Year Plan period;

(b) whether the Government proposes to extend the Scheme during 11th Plan period also; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a): The details of projects sanctioned under Industrial Infrastructure Upgradation Scheme (IIUS) during 10th Five Year Plan are at the Annexure. The projects are at various stages of implementation.

(b) & (c): The continuation or otherwise of the Scheme during the 11th Plan is dependent on the outcome of evaluation of the Scheme, which is being undertaken by an independent agency.
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